RESOLUTION: 186-17

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR
THE CLAYTON WATER TOWER RECONDITIONING

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton has entered into a contract with Allied

Painting, Inc. for the Clayton Water Tower Reconditioning; and
WHEREAS, the work on said project has commenced and is in process; and

WHEREAS, the Change Order reflects the asbuilt quantities for material/services
that were deduced and/or added during the construction of this project. This change order

will decrease the Contract by $17,525.00; and

WHEREAS, Mark Brunermer, Borough Engineer, has issued a written report
dated September 6, 2017 explaining the reasons for the adjustments and recommending

approval for same,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Coﬁncil of the
Borough of Clayton, in the County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey that the

following Change Order No. 1 to the aforementioned contract be and is hereby approved:

1) Change Order decreases the Contract by $17,525.00 and reflects the
asbuilt quantities for material/services that were deducted and/or added

during the construction of this project. The Contract total including this

Change Order is $1,403,375.00.




ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton,

County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey held on Thursday, September 14, 2017.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor
Attest:
" ﬁu}l@w
(Jﬁuﬁ 3 zend-
CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Municipal Clerk
CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby !
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Courcil at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, September 14, 2017.

@f@ié@, Vs

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Municipal Clerk




SI[ AN a0 400 - S o o o Engineers . Pl.a\nnersl . 'Su.jrueyors-l"' :

‘September 6; 20 1_7

:‘Borough of Clayton
- 125 North Delsea Drive
. ‘Clayton, New J ersey 083 12

o .Attentron Chrlstme Newoomb Borough Clerk (v;a Email & Standard Mall)

Reference : .Change Order No 1
a .. . Water Tower Recondltlomng , o o
. .Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey
- Contractor: Allied Pamtmg, Inc ,
-S&A File No. C 122

: “TDearMs Newcomb

B ' meetmg

- Please find enclosed §ix (6) ori gmal copies of Change Order No l requlnng executlon and approval by the Borough
We respectfully request that this 1tem be placed on the agenda for approval at the next scheduled Mayor and Councrl '

, . The Change Order reﬂects asbullt quantltles for matenal/serwces that were deducted and/or added durmg the B
| eonstructmn of this project (See attached USDA Change Order No. 1 form), This Change Order w1ll decrease the Contraot_
, by $17 525. 00. The Contract total mcludmg this Change Order i is $1 403, 375 00. i .

) Upon executlon of the Change 1 Order the Borough shall retam two (2) ongmal copies for your files and: forward'
- four (4) original copies to this office. We will forward two (2) original copies to, USDA. Our office will also forward one: '
(@) copy to the Contractor under separate cover. The remalmng c0py will be retamed for. our records o

If you have any quest1ons regardmg th1s matter please contact this ofﬁce o

;- Very truly yours
. SICKELS & ASSO

: Mark Brunermer PE, CME
' :-Borough of Clayton Engmeer '

. Enclosure

.Copy To: Mayor and Council Members, ‘wienclosure (Via Standsrd Mail)
"~ - SueMiller, Borough Admiinistrator, w/enclosure (Via Email Only) :
Donna Nestore, Munlmpal Finance Officer, w/ enclosure (Via Bmail & Standard Mail)
Joe Hunt, Director of Public Works, w/enclosure (vii Email Only) I
R T1mothy Scaffidi, Esqu1re Borough Solicitor, w/enclosure (Via Enail Only)
"+ Avo Kart, State Engineer, USDA, w/enclosure (Via Email Only) |
_ Deborah Tort, USDA; Senior Area Spec1allst W/enclosure (Via Email Only)
~ George Power, Allied Painting, Inc. (via Email Only) :
_ : . David Roché, Sickels & Associates, Inc., W/enclosure
F: \PROJECTS\Clayton\C 122 (Water Tower Recondlnonmg)\Change Orders & Payments\Change Order No 1 Subrmss1on-09 06-17.docx
: ‘Shervood Mews * 833 Kings nghway ;
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110
(856) 848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www.sickélsassoc.com’




E I(_‘I) =

156 uit Ay

Change Order No. 1

Date of issuance: August 29, 2017
Owner: Borough of Clayton
Contractor: Allied Painting, Inc.
Engineer:  Sickels & Associates, Inc.
Project: Water Tower Reconditioning

Effective Date: September 14, 2017
Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:

Contract Name:

C-122

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The change order reflects as built quantities for material/services that were deducted and/or added
during the construction of the project. The change order will also reflect an extension of time relating to adverse
weather days encountered during the winter months which prohibited the blasting/painting of the tower and to
allow for the completion of the construction punch list items required to close the project out.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$__1,420,900.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones Iif applicable]
Criginal Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _10-31-16 & 06-15-17

Ready for Final Payment: 11-15-16 & 06-30-17

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ to No. __

$

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.__ to No, ___
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$__1.420.900.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _10-31-16 & 06-15-17

Ready for Final Payment: 11-15-16 & 06-30-17

days or dates

[taerease] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$_ (17.525.00)

[increase] [Beerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for Final Payment: 75
days.or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$__1.403.375.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment: 09-15-17

7 days or dates
RE %ﬂi EPTED, — ACCEPTED:
By: M _,% pegan— By W By i et
__Engineer (if required) Owner {Authorized Signature) Céntractor {Authorized Signature)
Title: :Z)I/Wu’jz 29 AL Title MA{//HE— Title Copriitot on
Date: ‘/"/4;// i Date  &-/4- /7 Date /¢ /1
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:
Borough of Clayton Change Order Form
Water Tower Reconditioning Cc122 00941-1



Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: August 29, 2017
Owner: Borough of Clayton
Contractor: Allied Painting, Inc.
Engineer:  Sickels & Associates, Inc.
Project: Water Tower Reconditioning

Effective Date: September 14, 2017
QOwner's Contract No.:
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:

Contract Name;

C-122

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The change order reflects as built quantities for material/services that were deducted and/or added
during the construction of the project. The change order will also reflect an extension of time relating to adverse
weather days encountered during the winter months which prohibited the blasting/painting of the tower and to
ailow for the completion of the construction punch list items required to close the project out,

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$_1.420,900.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicabie]
Original Contract Times:
Substantlal Completion: _{10-31-16 & 06-15-17

Ready for Final Payment: 11-15-16 & 06-30-17

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo.__

$

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo,___
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:
: days or dates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$__1,420.900.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 10-31-16 & 06-15-17

Ready for Final Payment 11-15-16 & 06-30-17

days.or dates

[inerease] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

5__(17.525.00)

[Increase] [Beeréase] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for Final Payment: 75

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$__1.403.375.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment: 09-15-17

days or dates

RE}QM égo 'A)@W | ~ ACCEPTED;

by S0 %\] e By BY: _ Afdt i
/Egglnee r(if equ:red) Owner (Authorized Signature) Céntractor {Authorized Signature)

Title: '/M;Z 17/’;- e Title  Afac s0 Title Corigotion

Date: ’)7{; ¥ Date 4_/4-77 Date /¢ iy

Approved by Funding Agency (if

applicable)

By: Date:

Title:

Borough of Clayton Change Order Form

Water Tower Reconditioning C122 00941-1



